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Phone No.  

 

 

Dr.  M. L. Ranga 

Vice-Chancellor  

……....Chairman 
 

vc_gju@yahoo.co.in  
01662-276192 
01662-263101 

Prof. R. S. Jaglan 
Registrar                     

………..Member 
 

registrar_gju@rediffmail.com 
01662-276025 

01662-263104 

Prof. R C Kuhad, Delhi University, 
External Expert 

………..Member 
 

kuhad85@gmail.com  011-24115522 

Dr. Renu Batra, UGC, New Delhi 

External Expert 
………..Member 

 

renu@ ugc.ac.in 011-23238876 

Sh. R P Jindal 

Executive Director, JSL, Hisar 
External Expert 

………..Member  

rpjindal@jindalsteel.com 
 

01662- 222471 

 

Prof. M.S. Turan 

Dean Academic Affairs  

                                  
………..Member 

 

msturan@rediffmail.com 

 

01662-263163 

 
 

Prof. S. C. Kundu 

Chief Warden  

………..Member 
 

sckundu@yahoo.com 01662-263182 

Prof. Kuldip Bansal 
Dean Students' Welfare 

………..Member 
 

profkbgju@gmail.com 
01662-263167 
 

Prof. Dharminder Kumar 

Dean of Colleges 
………..Member  

dr_dk_kumar_02@yahoo.com 01662-263588 

Prof. B . S. Khatkar 

University Librarian 

………..Member  

bskhatkar@yahoo.co.in 01662-263115 



Prof. (Mrs) Anubha Kaushik 
Dept. of Environment Sc & Engg. 

………..Member  

aks.es.10@gmail.com 01662-263164 

Prof. H C Garg 
Chairman, Dept of Mechanical Engg 

………..Member 
 

hcgarg@gmail.com 01662-263184 

Prof. Ashish Aggarwal 
Dept of Applied Physics 

………..Member  

aagju@yahoo.com 
01662-263384 

 

Er. Ashok Ahlawat 

Superintendent Engineer  

………..Member 
 

ahlawatgju@gmail.com 01662-263105 

Prof. Karam Pal Narwal 
Director-IQAC 

……….. Member-Secretary 
 

karampalhsb@gmail.com 01662-263329 

Note: Deputy Registrar (Academic) shall act as an Administrative Officer of IQAC 

 
Recently notified vide its latest Endst. No. NAAC/IQAC/2013/165-
239 dated 02-01-2013, the IQAC is a nodal agency of the 
University for ushering in the era of total quality management by 
working out intervention strategies to enhance overall quality in 
the institution. 
 
 

Prof. Karam Pal Narwal 
Director-IQAC 

Guru Jambheshwar University of Science  
and Technology, Hisar-125001 (Haryana)  

 


